PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Charles W. Lanusse		06/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OncoLogics, Inc.	
Street Address:	210 Coolidge Street	
City:	Lafayette	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type		Number
Application Number:		12750903

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)556-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-556-2100

Email: patentmailnyc@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16322-105007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Shen-Frattura

Total Attachments: 1

source=Lanusse Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024491 FRAME: 0535

ASSIGNMENT

I, Charles W. Lanusse, a citizen of the United States, with a correspondence address of 4844 I-49 N. Service Rd 1-D. Opelousás, IA 70570, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto OncoLogics, Inc., a corporation having an office for the transaction of business at 210 Coolidge Street, Lafayette, LA 70501, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all right, title and interest that I may have in, to and under the invention and design disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/750,903 titled "Oral Device for Radiotherapy," which was filed on March 31, 2010, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I sign and seal below with the date opposite my respective

Date 6-2-10

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 06/07/2010